AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 13, 2016

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

- RESOLUTION NO. 194 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held May 23, 2016
 - 195 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
 - 196 Approve Use of Public Space George Baldwin, Owner of Property Located at 106 East Seneca Street, In Order to Construct a Porch
 - 197 Approve Use of Public Space Cynthia Burns, Owner of Property Located at 115 East Cayuga Street, In Order to Install a Fence
 - 198 Approve Use of Public Space Gina Lyons-Aly, Owner of Property Located at 70 West Mohawk Street, In Order to Install a One (1) Car Parking Area
 - 199 Approve Use of Public Space Wayne Murray, Owner of Property Located at 101 West Third Street, In Order to Install a Fence and a Three (3) Car Parking Area
 - 200 Approve Use of Public Space Stephen Pagliaroli, Owner of Property Located at 243 Duer Street, In Order to Install a Three (3) Car Parking Area
 - 201 Approve Use of Public Space Greg Peddle, Owner of Property Located at 69 West VanBuren Street, In Order to Construct a Porch
 - 202 Approve Use of Public Space Dane Spicer, Owner of Property Located at 293 West Second Street, In Order to Install a Two (2) Car Parking Area and Apron
 - 203 Approve Use of Public Space Julianne Stanka, Owner of Property Located at 26 East Sixth Street, In Order to Install a Fence
 - 204 Approve Use of Breitbeck Park for the "Walt Julian's World" Event To be Held on Sunday, June 26, 2016
 - 205 Approve Use of Breitbeck Park for a Wedding to be Held on Saturday, September 24, 2016
 - 206 Approve Use of Storage Area at the International Marina by the Oswego High School Sailing Club
 - 207 Approve Execution and Installation of the Oswego Springboard Mural Project on the Oswego Riverwalk West
 - 208 Authorize Mayor to Sign Change Order No. 1 With Patricia Electric for Project Modifications to the East Side Wastewater Treatment Plant Generator Replacement Project
 - 209 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into a Contract With Sean O'Gorman For Nuisance Wildlife Trapping
 - 210 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into an Agreement With MCI Communications Services, Inc. for the Implementation of WiFi Throughout Designated Areas of Downtown
 - 211 Approve Bid Submitted by Barrett Paving Materials, Inc., for the 2016 Street Milling and Paving Project
 - 212 Approve Bid Submitted by RM Burritt Motors, Inc., for the Purchase of Three (3) New Vehicles
 - 213 Approve New Fee Schedule for Water Meters
 - 214 Approve Attendance at the New York State Fire Academy Recruit Firefighter Training Program to be Held July 24, 2016 Through October 6, 2016 in Montour Falls, New York Re: Request of Jeffrey M. McCrobie, Fire Chief

UNFINISHED BUSINESS